RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S



Arts, Commerce & Science College

(SPPU ID. - PU/PN/ACS/161/2001 & CAAP011670) (AISHE code -41724) (Jr. Index No.:- 11.16.026) (Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by Govt. of Maharashtra) (Affiliated to HSC, Pune and Approved by Higher Secondary Education, Govt. of Maharashtra) NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade, UGC- 2f & 12B, ISO 9001-2015 & ISO 14001-2015, Green Campus

Opp. Amphenol Company, Near Datta Mandir, Landewadi, Bhosari, Pune - 411 039. Email: rjspmacs@ gmail.com, rajmata_college@yahoo.co.in Website: www.rjspmcollege.ac.in Contact No.: 7020987679, 7559207459

*Metric Number- 5.1.1

Policy of HEI for award of Non Government Scholarship and Freeships

5.1.1 POLICY DOCUMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR AWARD OF SCHOLARSHIP AND FREESHIPS

Certified True Copy of The Resolution Passed in The Meeting Of College Development Committee of RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE Held On 6th of June 2008.

RESOLVED THAT, "Scholarship provision in the form of fee concession would be given to students pursuing their graduation and post-graduation in RJSPM's Arts, Commerce and Science College. The college is rendering outstanding service to the cause of education. Our college is situated in semi urban area and most of the students are from economically challenged background; mostly their parents are workers of MIDC and thus may deprive from higher education due to lack of financial aids. In our opinion no student should be denied an education due to financial limitations and thus this concession benefit will be sanctioned for students those who are economically challenged but having caliber.

Additionally, a lot of pupils are talented athletes and thus students who excel in sports will be subject to this concession for their outstanding performance. This also suggested for extending scholarship provision for pupils of RJSPM's Family employees admitted to RJSPM's Arts Commerce and Science College.

This scholarship in the form of fee concession will be sanctioned with the remarks from Principal /College Development Committee (as per Maharashtra University Act) and management authority on that application. For students who have played matches at international level, national level, state level (sports section) will get concession in fees after producing the respective certificate to the management.



Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's
Arts, Commerce and Science College
Landewadi, Bhosari, Pune-39.